TO COLLEGE AVENUE: ALSO IN 4TH AVE-
NUE FROM 9TH STREET TO 10TH STREET, 
ALL IN THE THIRD WARD (COLLEGE 
POINT). 

The time allowed for doing and completing 
the above work will be fifty (50) consecutive 
work rig days. 

The amount of security required will be 
Thirty-five Thousand ($35,000) Dollars, 

The Engineer's estimate of the quantities is 
as follows: 

1.950 cubic yards of concrete, 
200 linear feet of 12-inch vitrified sewer pipe 

in place. 
1 catch basin completed, as per plan. 
11,500 square yards of completed asphaltic 

concrete pavement (laid outside of the railroad

[...]

tions shall be covered by all the prices bid on all 
the items for which prices are bid. 

The time allowed for the full completion of 
the work herein described will be 300 consecu-
tive working days. 

The amount of security required for the 
proper performance of the contract will be two 
hundred and twenty-five thousand dollars 
($225,000). 

The bidder will state the price of each item 
or article contained in the specification or sched-
ules herein contained or hereto annexed, per 
linear foot. square foot, square yard, cubic yard, 
or other unit of measure by which the bids will 
be tested.